

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12988-  
12989/2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,COMMISSIONERATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S C.N.C.COMMERCIAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Mannan, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel says that cost has already been  
deposited. He prays for issue of fresh notice to the  
unserved respondent.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted.  
Fresh notice be issued to the unserved respondent.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
Court Master