

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal Nos 472-473/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,COMMISSIONERATE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S C.N.C.COMMERCIAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 482/2011  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 1544/2011  
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9008/2011  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 12271/2011  
(With Office Report)Date : 04/03/2016 These appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Appellant(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, adv.  
Mr. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ  
Date: 2016.03.05  
10:38:19 IST  
Reason:

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, adv.

Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

2

Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, adv.

Mr. Krishnakumar R.S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per our order dated 26.02.2016, these matters should have been listed at 2:00 p.m. before the Bench hearing 'Tax matters' (A.K. Sikri and Rohinton Fali Nariman, JJ).

The Registry is directed to post these matters before the aforesaid Bench on 11.03.2016 at 2:00 p.m.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Tapan Kr. Chakraborty ]  
Court Master