

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 29370 OF 2015

Commissioner of Central Excise, Chandigarh-IPetitioner

Versus

M/s P.A. Time Industries, Unit-II, SolanRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th October, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List the matter along with SLP (C) No. 35552 of 2013.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 19th October, 2015 to the sole respondent by registered A.D. Post. A.D. Card duly signed on 26th October, 2015 has been received back from the sole respondent but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the said sole respondent so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for order.

Dated this the 8th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1