

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8873/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EICHER TRACTOR

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NO.88347/2019-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE IN SLP(C) NO.35552/2013)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35552/2013 (XIV)

IA No. 88347/2019 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 29-07-2019 This appln was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 88347/2019

Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to complete his
instructions.

List after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

