

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8873/2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S EICHER TRACTOR

Respondent(s)

(Ref. : Hon'ble Chamber's Judge order dated 29.07.2019

List the I.A. No. 88347/2019 (Amendment in Cause title) in SLP (C) NO. 35552/2013 is to be listed after four weeks.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35552/2013 (XIV)

(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 88347/2019

IA No. 88347/2019 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 02-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Monica Kasturi, Adv.  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for amendment in cause title (IA No. 88347/2019)  
is allowed.

Cause title may be amended accordingly.

(TUSHAR BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER